PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

Stylesne	et v	ersi	on v	V I	•	I

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		ame	Execution Date				
Jiening Ao				08/13/2009			
Koen Van Renterghem				08/27/2009			
Jan Codenie				08/26/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Cisco Techno	Cisco Technology, Inc.					
Street Address:	170 West Ta	170 West Tasman Drive					
City:	San Jose						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	95134-1706						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 12551		12551	566				
Property Type Number Application Number: 12551566 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 80							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:404-316-7937							
Email: perry@aaronsonwaldman.com							
Correspondent Name: John Perry Herndon							
Address Line 1:12850 Highway 9Address Line 2:Suite 600 - PMB 338							
Address Line 4: Alpharetta, GEORGIA 30004							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			CP-961273				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			John Perry Herndon				
Total Attachments: 4 source=CP-961273CompositeAssignment#page1.tif PATENT							

source=CP-961273CompositeAssignment#page2.tif source=CP-961273CompositeAssignment#page3.tif source=CP-961273CompositeAssignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023911 FRAME: 0769

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>JIENING AO</u> of <u>1041 Heathchase Drive</u>. <u>Suwance</u>, <u>GA</u> <u>30024</u>, <u>KOEN VAN RENTERGHEM</u> of <u>Leeuwstraat 32H</u> <u>9000 Gent Belgium</u>, and <u>JAN</u> <u>CODENIE</u> of <u>Gustave Maesstraat 7</u> <u>9160 Lokeren</u> Belgium, hereby assign to:

<u>Cisco Technology, Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>California</u>, having a place of business at: 170 West Tasman Drive

San Jose, California 95134-1706; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled TRANSIENT NOISE CONTROL. FOR DIGITAL RF MODULATION, filed 09/01/2009 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/551,556 , and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and I authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 023911 FRAME: 0770

. Le ao

JIENING AO

Witnessed by:

<u>_____</u> U. Cing Signature

Date: 08/13/09

That- Bro H. Keen Typed or Printed Name

<u>G405 Olde Attanta plung.</u> Suniance, GA 30024 Witness Address

KOEN VAN RENTERGHEM

Witnessed by:

Date: _____

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 023911 FRAME: 0771

, ŝ

Attomey's Docket No.: CP-961273

JIENING AO

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date:

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

COLLET.

KOEN VAN RENTERGHEM

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: 24 - 08^land

NN X SMCT Typed or Printed Name

EKSAARDEBAAN 17 <u>9160 LOKEREN(</u>BE) Witness Address

PATENT REEL: 023911 FRAME: 0772

Attomey's Docket No.: CP-961273

JAN CODENIE

Witnessed by:

Signature

UILLY GRDWEZ-Typed or Printed Name

KOFFIE STRAAT20 <u> にんれてれいに</u> Witness Address

Date: <u>24-8-2009</u>

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 02/08/2010